\$40.00 US031415

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Goldberg	09/27/2006
Martha Goldberg	09/27/2006
Miriam Goldberg	09/21/2006
Benjamin Goldberg	09/21/2006
Neil Simon	09/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tribal Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	12635 East Montview Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 370
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0314154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)238-2301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-238-2300

Email: kfarrow@withrowterranova.com

Correspondent Name: R. Chad Bevins

Address Line 1: 100 Regency Forest Drive, Suite 160 Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1116-076-WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Chad Bevins
	PATENT

500523028 REEL: 020854 FRAME: 0486

Total Attachments: 4 source=1116-076-WO_Assignment#page1.tif source=1116-076-WO_Assignment#page2.tif source=1116-076-WO_Assignment#page3.tif

source=1116-076-WO_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020854 FRAME: 0487

Whereas, David Goldberg, Martha Goldberg, Miriam Goldberg, and Benjamin Goldberg, of 4055 Pinon Drive, Boulder, CO 80303 herein referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "LOCALIZED AUDIO NETWORKS AND ASSOCIATED DIGITAL ACCESSORIES" for which Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US03/14154 has been filed; and

Whereas, Tribal Technologies LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, located at 12635 East Montview Blvd, Suite 370, Aurora, CO 80045, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, for the full term which may be granted in the United States and foreign countries for said invention. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any Designated/Elected Offices in foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignor of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date: 27 September 2004	David Goldberg
Date:	Martha Goldberg
Date: <u>9-21-06</u>	Miriam Goldberg Miriam Goldberg
Date:	Benjamin Goldberg

Whereas, David Goldberg, Martha Goldberg, Miriam Goldberg, and Benjamin Goldberg, of 4055 Pinon Drive, Boulder, CO 80303 herein referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "LOCALIZED AUDIO NETWORKS AND ASSOCIATED DIGITAL ACCESSORIES" for which Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US03/14154 has been filed; and

Whereas, Tribal Technologies LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, located at 12635 East Montview Blvd, Suite 370, Aurora, CO 80045, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, for the full term which may be granted in the United States and foreign countries for said invention. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any Designated/Elected Offices in foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignor of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date:		
	David Goldberg	
Date: 9/27/2006	marka boldberg	
	Martha Goldberg	
Date:		
	Miriam Goldberg	
Date:		
	Benjamin Goldberg	•

PATENT

REEL: 020854 FRAME: 0489

Whereas, David Goldberg, Martha Goldberg, Miriam Goldberg, and Benjamin Goldberg, of 4055 Pinon Drive, Boulder, CO 80303 herein referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "LOCALIZED AUDIO NETWORKS AND ASSOCIATED DIGITAL ACCESSORIES" for which Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US03/14154 has been filed; and

Whereas, Tribal Technologies LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, located at 12635 East Montview Blvd, Suite 370, Aurora, CO 80045, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, for the full term which may be granted in the United States and foreign countries for said invention. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any Designated/Elected Offices in foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignor of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date:	
	David Goldberg
Date:	
	Martha Goldberg
Date:	
	Miriam Goldberg
Date: 9/21/06	Benjamin Goldberg
	Benjamin Goldberg

PATENT REEL: 020854 FRAME: 0490

Whereas, Neil Simon, of 1057 Laramie Blvd., Unit F, Boulder, CO 80304, herein referred to as "applicant", has invented certain new and useful improvements in "LOCALIZED AUDIO NETWORKS AND ASSOCIATED DIGITAL ACCESSORIES" for which Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US03/14154 has been filed; and

Whereas, Tribal Technologies LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, located at 12635 East Montview Blvd, Suite 370, Aurora, CO 80045, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, applicant, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, for the full term which may be granted in the United States and foreign countries for said invention. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any Designated/Elected Offices in foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignor of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date: 9/25/2006 [les k.]

RECORDED: 04/25/2008

Neil Simon

PATENT REEL: 020854 FRAME: 0491